

Fact Sheet

Overview: At the crossroads of I-80 and I-25, Little America Cheyenne is an 80-acre

oasis of luxury and service surrounded by beautifully groomed grounds and a nine-hole executive golf course. The Little America Hotel in Cheyenne offers 188 spacious guestrooms in a campus-style design, each well-appointed with flat-screen televisions, down pillows and décor that reflects the character of Wyoming and the West. The grounds provide lovely views of the Wyoming prairie and are beautifully landscaped with flower gardens. Offering fun for the whole family, the property features a full-service restaurant and lounge serving delectable cuisine, a heated outdoor pool, gift shop, fitness center, business center,

and kids' playground.

Location: 2800 West Lincolnway Cheyenne, WY 92101

Reservations: 307.775.8400 or visit https://cheyenne.littleamerica.com/

Social: f Little America Hotel & Resort - Chevenne

@littleamericacheyenne

Services/Amenities: The hotel offers the following services/amenities:

- 188 spacious guestrooms
- Golf course, driving range and clubhouse
- 38,000 square feet of meetings and events space
- Three dining outlets Hathaway's Restaurant, Hathaway's Lounge and Carol's Café
- In-room dining
- Heated seasonal outdoor pool
- 24/7 fitness center
- Kids' playground
- Business center
- Gift shop
- Overnight laundry and dry cleaning
- Coin operated laundry facilities
- 24-hour travel center
- Fuel station
- Service garage
- Flatscreen TVs with HD content
- Catering services
- Complimentary Wireless Internet

Rooms at Little America Cheyenne are known for their spaciousness, **Guestrooms:**

comfort, and charm. The welcoming campus-style design reflects the

character of Wyoming and the West. The property's 188 oversized guestrooms offer luxurious amenities including down pillows, a sitting area, a large bathroom, flat-screen HDTV with HBO access, a coffee maker, mini-fridge, microwave, double vanities, and floor-to-ceiling windows overlooking the landscaped grounds with views of the pool or golf course. Little America Cheyenne offers 340-square-foot **Deluxe Rooms** with one king or two queens or 460-square-foot **Preferred** rooms with one king or two queens. The property's most luxurious room, the 550-square-foot **Executive King Suite**, features goose-down pillows, a comfortable sitting area and a wet bar spread.

Dining:

Little America Cheyenne offers three onsite dining outlets including Hathaway's Restaurant, Hathaway's Lounge and Carol's Café. Focusing on western traditions and family values, Earl and Carol Holding worked side-by-side with the service and culinary teams to perfect house-made recipes that continue to be served at Little America Cheyenne. Today, guests can still enjoy a homemade roll, turkey dinner and soft-serve ice cream.

Hathaway's Restaurant is named after Stan Hathaway who served as governor of Wyoming from 1967 to 1975. One of Cheyenne's premier restaurants, Hathaway's is known for elegant twists on classic dishes and traditional comfort foods. Open for breakfast, lunch and dinner, Hathaway's combines friendly service and a casual ambiance while the beautiful brick patio offers a large dining area for guests to enjoy all summer. The restaurant offers a weekday prime rib buffet for \$19.99 for adults, \$15 for kids (5-12) and complimentary for toddlers (0-4). On Sundays, Little America offers a brunch buffet featuring a delicious array of brunch favorites served alongside bottomless mimosas or bloody marys. Sunday brunch costs \$29.99 per adult (excluding tax and gratitude).

Open Daily | All Day Dining: 7 a.m. – 9 p.m. Weekday Prime Rib Buffet | Monday-Thursday: 11 a.m. – 2 p.m. Sunday Brunch Buffet | Sundays: 9 a.m. – 2 p.m.

Hathaway's Lounge offers handcrafted drinks and a cozy environment perfect for catching up with friends or relaxing after a long day. Hathaway's Lounge serves local beer and spirits alongside craft cocktails. Happy hour is from 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. each day.

Open Sunday – Thursday: 4 p.m. – 10 p.m.; Friday & Saturday: 4 p.m. – 12 a.m.

Carol's Café, named after Mrs. Carol Holding, is a charming coffee shop serving locally roasted coffee from Coal Creek Coffee Company alongside freshly made pastries and daily specials. Offering dine-in or grab-and-go items.

Open Daily | Breakfast: 6 a.m. – 11 a.m.; Lunch: 11 a.m. – 3 p.m.

Golf Course:

Perfect for travelers looking to get in a tee time on vacation, Little America Hotel's immaculately groomed 9-hole executive golf course is surrounded by 80 acres of quintessential Wyoming greenery, and golfers may catch a glimpse of pronghorn antelope or wild ducks while on the green. Back at the Clubhouse, visitors can lounge in the indoor and

outdoor seating areas or practice their swing at the driving range and putting green. For Little America guests that did not pack their clubs, the Clubhouse provides equipment rentals along with attire for sale. The course also offers family-friendly activities including horseshoes, cornhole, and volleyball.

Open Seasonally | April – October (weather permitting)

Meetings:

Little America Cheyenne is Wyoming's largest convention hotel with 38,000 square feet of meeting and event space that can accommodate events, celebrations and gatherings of all sizes. The hotel offers a stately 13,260-square-foot Grand Ballroom, 18 flexible breakout rooms, plentiful exhibit areas and beautifully landscaped outdoor ceremony and reception spaces. With gracious spaces, attentive staff and creative chefs, Little America Cheyenne ensures events and meetings are perfectly executive and worry-free for planners.

Situated at a key junction of I-80 and I-25, travel to Cheyenne by car is quick and easy from most points in Wyoming as well as Northern Colorado, Utah, and Nebraska. For those traveling by plane, Cheyenne Regional Airport is a five-minute drive from the hotel and features direct flights to and from connecting domestic and international airports.

Weddings:

As Cheyenne's only resort, Little America offers everything couples need for their big day, and on-staff sales and catering experts assist with all event planning needs. Couples can host a reception in one of the property's elegant ballrooms followed by a beautiful outdoor ceremony on Little America's lush green lawn. Little America offers tables, chairs, linens, a dance floor, centerpieces and more to make even the grandest vision come to life. With cozy room accommodations and guest amenities including a golf course and heated outdoor pool, out-of-town guests will be entertained during their visit to Cheyenne.

Travel Center:

Little America's Travel Center offers a host of amenities and services for travelers. Whether you are road tripping with family or driving professionally, the Travel Center has you covered along your journey. The Travel Center offers a 24-hour convenience store with sundries, pet supplies and souvenirs, Sinclair fuel on high-speed satellite dispensers, breakfast and hot food items, large private shower facilities, wireless internet, ATM, and a mobile truck service and repair center.

Check-in/Check-out:

4 p.m. / 11a.m.

Location:

Little America Hotel & Resort in Cheyenne is conveniently located at the junction of Interstate 80 and Interstate 25 within minutes of downtown Cheyenne, the state capitol building, F.E. Warren Air Force Base and Cheyenne Frontier Days Park.

Pet Policy:

Little America Hotel welcomes two pets of any size for an additional fee of \$50 per night. Guests with pets must book a pet-friendly room. Both dogs and cats are allowed, but pets may not be left in the room unattended. There is a fenced off-leash area on the property for pet owners to use during their stay.

Photos: <u>Imagery linked here</u> (Photo credit: Little America Hotel & Resort

Cheyenne)

Media Contact: bread & Butter

<u>GrandAmerica@wearebreadandbutter.com</u>

#